

CS No.15/21
Surinder Pal Singh Vs. Vishal Kaushik

11.01.2021

This is the Suit for recovery under Order XXXVII CPC,
received on allocation. Same be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons for appearance in prescribed format to the
defendant through all modes available on filing PF & RC for
04.03.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.01.2021