

CS No.15/21
Surinder Pal Singh Vs. Vishal Kaushik

04.03.2021

Present: Sh. Tarun Khanna, Counsel for the plaintiff through video conferencing.
Sh. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Counsel for the defendant through video conferencing.

An application tendering the appearance of defendant has been moved along with Vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Plaintiff has moved an application U/o XXXVII Rule 3 (4) of the CPC for issuance of summons of judgment.

Heard. The application is allowed.

Issue summons for judgment at the address disclosed in the application, in prescribed format to the defendant on filing PF & RC for 12.04.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.03.2021