

12.04.2021

Present :- Sh. Tarun Khanna, Advocate, for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Advocate, for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he is accepting
the summons for judgment and further requested to fix the matter for
filing leave to defend.

At request, put up on 24.05.2021 for filing of leave to
defend.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
12.04.2021