

CS No.:15/21

Surinder Pal Singh Vs. Vishal Kaushik

04.12.2021

Present: Sh. Tarun Khanna, Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing the reply of the leave to defend application. At request matter is adjourned.

Be put up for filing of reply and arguments on leave to defend application on 13.01.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.12.2021