

CS NO.15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

01.10.2022

Matter received back by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Anshit, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for the defendant for want of the main counsel.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.11.2022** along-with the connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.10.2022