

CS 15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

06.09.2023

Present : Mr. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along-with plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Since none has appeared for the defendant, one last
and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to pursue the
present matter.

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.09.2023** along-with
the connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.09.2023