

CS 15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH Vs. VISHAL KAUSHIK

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within a week from today with copy to the opposite party.

At request, put up for consideration/clarification, if any on **16.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/07.10.2023