

CS 15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

16.11.2023

Present : Mr. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant sought some time to file
certain judgments on record on the aspect of limitation. Let the
same be filed with advance copy to opposite party by the next
date of hearing.

At request, put up for consideration/ clarifications, if
any on **04.12.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.11.2023