

CS 15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

07.02.2024

Present : Mr. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

At the outset, counsel for plaintiff submits that he is
not contesting the plea of limitation in respect of filing of leave
to defend application of the defendant herein.

Part arguments heard on leave to defend application.

Put up for further arguments on leave to defend
application on **02.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.02.2024