

CS 15/21
SURINDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

20.08.2024

Present : Mr. Ajay Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant joined the proceedings through video conferencing.

Adjournment sought by the defendant for want of main counsel for the arguments.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **05.11.2024** along-with connected matter.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.08.2024